(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

04-21-2000



:ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

▼				▼
				_

Docket No.: RD95016/96010

101200	603		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 101328			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Aquatrols Corporation of America, Inc. 5 North Olney Avenue	Name: Aquatrols Holding Co., Inc.		
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003	Internal Address:		
A LUCE LA COLOR DE CONTRA DE COLOR DE C	OPR.		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 103 Springer Building		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	3411 Silverside Road		
Other Partial Assignment to Aquatrols Hldg. Co.	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19810		
Execution Date: 3/3/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
, and account of the second of			
	5,738,623 5,759,943		
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: John A. Shedden	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00		
Internal Address: Rhodia Inc. 259 Prospect Plains Road	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:		
	- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -		
City: Cranbury State: NJ ZIP: 08512	-		
04/21/2000 TTDH11 00000050 181169 5738623 DO NO	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
John A. Shedden	Huldled quincl, 2000		

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: **PATENT**

REEL: 010703 FRAME: 0599

Date

Name of Person Signing

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT

MADE BY AQUATROLS CORPORATION OF AMERICA INC., a corporation having

a principal place of business at 5 North Olney Avenue, Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08003, U.S.A.,

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, to AQUATROLS HOLDING CO., INC., a Delaware

Corporation, having a principal place of business at 103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road,

Wilmington, Delaware 19810, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, the Patent Applications listed on the attached schedule are currently co-

owned by Aquatrols Corporation of America Inc. and Rhodia Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR, wishes to assign to the ASSIGNEE its co-ownership right,

title, and interest in and to the said Patent Applications; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the co-ownership right, title and interest

of ASSIGNOR in and to said patent applications together with said good will of the business

symbolized thereby; and

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR does hereby, assign, transfer and set over to the

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its co-ownership right, title and interest in and to said

patent applications, together with said good will of the business symbolized thereby; said patent

applications to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment

not been made.

PATENT

REEL: 010703 FRAME: 0600

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Partial Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

AQUATROLS CORPORATION OF AMERICA INC.

	By: Tracy M. Jarman
[SEAL]	Signature: July M Jarune
	Date: 3rd March 00
State of New Jersey County of	
i, Sardras	(adua Notary Public for said County and State, do
hereby certify that this day and acknowledged the due ex	personally appeared before me xecution of the foregoing document.
Witnessed my hand and offici	al seal, this the day of
,2000.	Dan Alla
	Notary Public

SANDRA A. HLADUN

Notary Public State of New Jersey

My Commission Expires Dec. 8, 2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNEE has caused this Partial Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer and hereby accepts this Partial Assignment.

AQUATROLS HOLDING CO., INC.

	By: Tracy M. Jarman
	Signature: Juley M Jarman
[SEAL]	Title: President
	Date: 3rd March 00
State of New Jersey County of United States of America	<u>^</u>
I, hereby certify that RACY this day and acknowledged the due e	Notary Public for said County and State, do personally appeared before me execution of the foregoing document.
Witnessed my hand and offici	ial seal, this the day of
	Lenax//Ce

Notary Public

SANDRA A. HLADUN

Notary Public State of New Jersey

My Commission Expires Dec. 8, 2002

PATENT APPLICATIONS JOINTLY OWNED BY RHODIA INC. AND AQUATROLS CORPORATION OF AMERICA INC.

SCHEDULE OF PATENT APPLICATIONS IN WHICH THE CO-OWNERSHIP RIGHTS OF AQUATROLS CORPORATION OF AMERICA INC. ARE TO BE TRANSFERRED TO AQUATROLS HOLDING CO., INC.

DOCKET NO.	PATENT APPLICATION NO.	TITLE
RD96010	08/651,076 (PATENT NO. 5,738,623)	THE APPLICATION OF DRY SPREADABLE WATER DISPERSIBLE GRANULE COMPOSITIONS
RD95016	08/651,289 (PATENT NO. 5,759,943)	DRY SPREADABLE WATER DISPERSIBLE GRANULE COM POSITIONS

1

CONSENT

IXIIO VV III IIICII DV LIICGE DI CGCIIL	Know	all men	by these	presents
---	------	---------	----------	----------

organized and existing under the Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury of Patent Application No08 the partial assignment of the shador corporation duly organized and having its address at 5 North O Aquatrols Holding Co., Inc., a	are owned by Aquatrols Corporation of America Inc., a existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and lney Avenue, Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08003, U.S.A. to corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of ng its address at 103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside
Γ	Dated this <u>Garage</u> day of <u>merch</u> , 2000.
F	RHODIA INC.
E	By: Files & Fredly
N	Name: John A. Shedden
Т	Title: Assistant Secretary
document.	, a Notary Public for said County and JOHN A. SHEDDEN personally d acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing official seal, this the 4th day of
	Notary Public

PRISCILLA C. LOMBARDO
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 2002

CONSENT

	Know	all	men	by	these	presents
--	------	-----	-----	----	-------	----------

.

organized and existing under Prospect Plains Road, Cranbu of Patent Application No0 the partial assignment of the scorporation duly organized ar having its address at 5 North Aquatrols Holding Co., Inc.,	Rhodia Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its address ary, New Jersey 08512-7500, U.S.A., is the true co-owner and does hereby consent to share owned by Aquatrols Corporation of America Inc., and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and Olney Avenue, Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08003, U.S.A. to a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of twing its address at 103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside 19810, U.S.A.
	Dated this day of merch, 2000.
	RHODIA INC. By Club Guoche Name: John A. Shedden
	Title: Assistant Secretary
I, My Commission Ex State, do hereby certify that _	nires Nov. 12, 2002, a Notary Public for said County and JOHN A. SHEDDEN personally
document.	and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing
	ad official seal, this the <u>9th</u> day of 000.
	Notary Public Notary Public

PRISCILLA C. LOMBARDO
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 2002

Patent Nos. 5,738,623 and 5,759,943 are currently owned by the following companies:

Aquatrols Corporation of America, Inc.(5 North Olney Avenue, Cherry Hill, NJ 08003) AND Rhodia Inc. (259 Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, NJ 08512)

Aquatrols Corporation of America, Inc. desires to transfer its co-ownership rights to Aquatrols Holding Co., Inc. Thus, after recordal of the attached assignment, the above patents will indicate the following ownership:

Aquatrols Holding Co., Inc.(103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, DE 19810) AND Rhodia Inc. (259 Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, NJ 08512)

Rhodia Inc. has consented to the partial assignment of rights from Aquatrols Corporation of America, Inc. to Aquatrols Holding Co., Inc.

RECORDED: 03/09/2000